

## Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution

## Resolution No. 2017/18-15

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington accepting the building commissioning report by Engineering Economics, Inc. for the Olympic Hills Elementary School Replacement project; and

WHEREAS, The Seattle School District Board of Directors has received the building commissioning report from Engineering Economics, Inc. regarding the Olympic Hills Elementary School Replacement project; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the building commissioning report is complete and the building is operating as the commissioning report states;

**THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Seattle School Board of Directors, that the building commissioning report by Engineering Economics, Inc. for the Olympic Hills Elementary School Replacement project is hereby approved.

ADOPTED this 4th day of April, 2018.		
Leslie Harris, President	Rick Burke, Vice-President	
July Leey Jill Geary, Member-at-large	Zachary De Wolf, Member	
Eden Mack, Member	Betty Patu, Member	
Scott	ATTEST: Laun huf O	
Scott Pinkham, Member	Dr. Larry Nyland, Superintendent Secretary, Board of Directors Seattle School District No. 1	
	King County WA	